YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC CO., LTD. 27DW-9W SERIES
Rev:1.1 2023/03/16
FEATURES：
 9W SIP8 Package
 4:1 Wide Input Voltages Range
 High Efficiency up to 89%
 Customized Solutions Available
 Remote Control: On/Off

Part Number
Input
Voltage
Range
Input Current
(mA TYP)
Output
Voltage
Range
Output
Current
Efficiency
Vdc No Load  Full Load  Vdc mA %TYP
27DW-24S03R9W 9-36 7 335 3.3 2000 82
27DW-24S05R9W 9-36 7 392 5 1600 85
27DW-24S12R9W 9-36 7 426 12 750 88
27DW-24S15R9W 9-36 7 426 15 600 88
27DW-24S24R9W 9-36 7 421 24 375 89
27DW-48S03R9W 18-75 7 168 3.3 2000 82
27DW-48S05R9W 18-75 7 196 5 1600 85
27DW-48S12R9W 18-75 7 213 12 750 88
27DW-48S15R9W 18-75 7 213 15 600 88
27DW-48S24R9W 18-75 7 211 24 375 89
27DW-24D05R9W 9-36 7 388 ±5 ±800 86
27DW-24D12R9W 9-36 7 426 ±12 ±375 88
27DW-24D15R9W 9-36 7 426 ±15 ±300 88
27DW-48D05R9W 18-75 7 196 ±5 ±800 85
27DW-48D12R9W 18-75 7 213 ±12 ±375 88
27DW-48D15R9W 18-75 7 216 ±15 ±300 87
YUAN DEAN SCIENTIFIC
Temperature Derating Graph
Input Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min Typ Max Units